



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0139-0103 **Counties:** SUFFIELD

Letting Date: July 08, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston

Advertised on: 5/27/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 160 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Harvey Lane Railroad-Highway Grade Crossing Improvements **Project(s):** 7139(005)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NJR Construction LLC	\$747,387.00	100.00%
2	Richards Corporation	\$770,700.00	103.12%
3	Waters Construction Company Inc	\$798,973.00	106.90%
4	Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	\$808,228.25	108.14%
5	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$814,275.00	108.95%
6	Mather Corp.	\$839,843.25	112.37%
7	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$941,695.50	126.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0139-0103 **Counties:** SUFFIELD
Letting Date: July 08, 2020 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 7139(005)
Contract Time: 160 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Harvey Lane Railroad-Highway Grade Crossing Improvements

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	89,838.90000	89,838.90	3,600.00000	3,600.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0201215	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,125.00000	2,125.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
REMOVE AND RESET GATE	ea.						
0030 0202000	3,205.000	15.00000	48,075.00	25.00000	80,125.00	31.00000	99,355.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202100	180.000	1.00000	180.00	135.00000	24,300.00	90.00000	16,200.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050 0202452	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060 0202501	75.000	25.00000	1,875.00	30.00000	2,250.00	28.00000	2,100.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0202502	380.000	13.00000	4,940.00	8.93000	3,393.40	24.00000	9,120.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0080 0202529	600.000	2.50000	1,500.00	2.00000	1,200.00	3.00000	1,800.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090 0209001	2,753.000	3.00000	8,259.00	3.00000	8,259.00	5.00000	13,765.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0213100	5.000	80.00000	400.00	38.72000	193.60	98.00000	490.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0110 0219001	160.000	5.00000	800.00	4.00000	640.00	9.00000	1,440.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0219011	8.000	100.00000	800.00	250.00000	2,000.00	108.00000	864.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	0286001.10	18.000	80.00000	1,440.00	135.00000	2,430.00	170.00000	3,060.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0304002	950.000	42.00000	39,900.00	36.50000	34,675.00	42.00000	39,900.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0150	0406170	489.000	95.00000	46,455.00	100.00000	48,900.00	104.00000	50,856.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0160	0406171	650.000	98.00000	63,700.00	104.00000	67,600.00	140.00000	91,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406236	415.000	10.00000	4,150.00	9.50000	3,942.50	6.00000	2,490.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0180	0504009	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0190	0586001.10	5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,900.00000	14,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0200	0586002.10	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,550.00000	11,100.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0210	0586011.10	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	0586500.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0230	0586790.10	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00	600.00000	600.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0686002.15	300.000	70.00000	21,000.00	68.00000	20,400.00	85.00000	25,500.00
	15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0250	0686002.18	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	1,560.00	81.00000	1,944.00
	18" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0260	0686002.24	21.000	100.00000	2,100.00	149.00000	3,129.00	105.00000	2,205.00
	24" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0270	0686700.15	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,070.00000	1,070.00	860.00000	860.00
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0280	0686700.24	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	475.00000	1,425.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0290	0686950.10	52.000	15.00000	780.00	41.00000	2,132.00	28.00000	1,456.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0703012	8.000	80.00000	640.00	67.00000	536.00	86.00000	688.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0310	0728001	35.000	60.00000	2,100.00	46.00000	1,610.00	56.00000	1,960.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0320	0755010	35.000	15.00000	525.00	2.00000	70.00	18.00000	630.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0330	0815001	800.000	7.00000	5,600.00	7.75000	6,200.00	6.50000	5,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0340	0906159	2.000	400.00000	800.00	350.00000	700.00	330.00000	660.00
	REMOVE GATE	ea.						
0350	0913000	335.000	10.00000	3,350.00	3.50000	1,172.50	3.00000	1,005.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360 0913021 6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	140.000 l.f.	31.00000	4,340.00	45.00000	6,300.00	30.00000	4,200.00
0370 0913022 6'CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	185.000 l.f.	45.00000	8,325.00	50.00000	9,250.00	43.00000	7,955.00
0380 0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	130.000 l.f.	27.00000	3,510.00	48.50000	6,305.00	25.00000	3,250.00
0390 0913918 4' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH	1.000 ea.	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
0400 0913931 24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	1.000 ea.	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,075.00000	3,075.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
0410 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	540.000 s.f.	15.00000	8,100.00	12.00000	6,480.00	17.00000	9,180.00
0420 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	120.000 s.f.	20.00000	2,400.00	18.48000	2,217.60	28.00000	3,360.00
0430 0921011 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2,335.000 s.f.	15.00000	35,025.00	20.00000	46,700.00	14.00000	32,690.00
0440 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	2.000 ea.	200.00000	400.00	185.00000	370.00	240.00000	480.00
0450 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	685.000 s.y.	50.00000	34,250.00	65.00000	44,525.00	80.00000	54,800.00
0460 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	3.000 ton	100.00000	300.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0470 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,480.000 s.y.	7.00000	10,360.00	7.25000	10,730.00	8.00000	11,840.00
0480 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1,480.000 s.y.	2.00000	2,960.00	2.35000	3,478.00	2.00000	2,960.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	9,000.000 est.	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00
0500 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	640.000 hr	1.00000	640.00	78.50000	50,240.00	55.00000	35,200.00
0510 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0520 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00
0530 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	640.000 day	2.00000	1,280.00	1.15000	736.00	1.00000	640.00
0540 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	20.000 ea.	100.00000	2,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00	90.00000	1,800.00
0550 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	8.000 ea.	150.00000	1,200.00	148.00000	1,184.00	158.00000	1,264.00
0560 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	5,950.00000	5,950.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
0570 1020030 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	2.000 ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,600.00000	15,200.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
0580 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 s.f.	130.00000	3,640.00	140.00000	3,920.00	104.00000	2,912.00
0590 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	910.000 l.f.	2.00000	1,820.00	0.50000	455.00	1.00000	910.00
0600 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	185.000 l.f.	2.00000	370.00	0.50000	92.50	1.00000	185.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NJR Construction LLC		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Waters Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	1,260.00	0.70000	882.00	1.00000	1,260.00
0620	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	1.00000	1,470.00	0.70000	1,029.00	1.00000	1,470.00
0630	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.00000	1,740.00	5.00000	2,175.00	5.00000	2,175.00
0640	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.50000	3,528.00	2.00000	4,704.00	2.00000	4,704.00
0650	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	10.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	8,000.00	14.00000	2,240.00
0660	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,000.00000	5,000.00	775.00000	3,875.00	720.00000	3,600.00
Section Totals:		\$747,387.00		\$770,700.00		\$798,973.00	
Contract Totals		\$747,387.00		\$770,700.00		\$798,973.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	91,347.00000	91,347.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
0020	0201215 REMOVE AND RESET GATE ea.	600.00000	600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0030	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	30.00000	96,150.00	30.00000	96,150.00	28.15000	90,220.75



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	180.000 c.y.	100.00000	18,000.00	150.00000	27,000.00	25.00000	4,500.00
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	950.00000	2,850.00
0060 0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	75.000 l.f.	5.00000	375.00	10.00000	750.00	25.00000	1,875.00
0070 0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	380.000 s.y.	20.00000	7,600.00	10.00000	3,800.00	15.25000	5,795.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	600.000 l.f.	2.50000	1,500.00	4.00000	2,400.00	2.25000	1,350.00
0090 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	2,753.000 s.y.	5.25000	14,453.25	6.50000	17,894.50	9.50000	26,153.50
0100 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	5.000 c.y.	65.00000	325.00	100.00000	500.00	120.00000	600.00
0110 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	160.000 l.f.	4.00000	640.00	4.00000	640.00	8.00000	1,280.00
0120 0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	85.00000	680.00	200.00000	1,600.00	130.00000	1,040.00
0130 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	18.000 c.y.	150.00000	2,700.00	225.00000	4,050.00	100.00000	1,800.00
0140 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	950.000 c.y.	55.00000	52,250.00	45.00000	42,750.00	82.00000	77,900.00
0150 0406170 HMA S1	489.000 ton	162.00000	79,218.00	157.00000	76,773.00	91.00000	44,499.00
0160 0406171 HMA S0.5	650.000 ton	143.00000	92,950.00	140.00000	91,000.00	96.00000	62,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0170	0406236	415.000	10.75000	4,461.25	12.00000	4,980.00	9.50000	3,942.50
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0180	0504009	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0190	0586001.10	5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	3,100.00000	15,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0200	0586002.10	2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	3,350.00000	6,700.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0210	0586011.10	1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,650.00000	11,650.00
SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0220	0586500.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0230	0586790.10	1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	550.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0240	0686002.15	300.000	95.00000	28,500.00	95.00000	28,500.00	92.50000	27,750.00
15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0250	0686002.18	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	115.00000	2,760.00	129.00000	3,096.00
18" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0260	0686002.24	21.000	120.00000	2,520.00	125.00000	2,625.00	143.00000	3,003.00
24" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0270	0686700.15	1.000	525.00000	525.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.						
0280	0686700.24	3.000	700.00000	2,100.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0290	0686950.10	52.000	25.00000	1,300.00	30.00000	1,560.00	17.00000	884.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0703012	8.000	85.00000	680.00	125.00000	1,000.00	235.00000	1,880.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0310	0728001	35.000	43.50000	1,522.50	45.00000	1,575.00	64.00000	2,240.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0320	0755010	35.000	20.00000	700.00	15.00000	525.00	10.00000	350.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0330	0815001	800.000	6.75000	5,400.00	10.00000	8,000.00	5.00000	4,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0340	0906159	2.000	330.00000	660.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVE GATE	ea.						
0350	0913000	335.000	3.30000	1,105.50	12.00000	4,020.00	10.00000	3,350.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0360	0913021	140.000	42.10000	5,894.00	45.00000	6,300.00	40.00000	5,600.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0370	0913022	185.000	47.00000	8,695.00	50.00000	9,250.00	45.00000	8,325.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	l.f.						
0380	0913068	130.000	46.00000	5,980.00	25.00000	3,250.00	20.00000	2,600.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0390	0913918	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0400	0913931	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0410	0921001	540.000	12.00000	6,480.00	14.00000	7,560.00	17.85000	9,639.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	120.000 s.f.	25.00000	3,000.00	19.00000	2,280.00	34.45000	4,134.00
0430 0921011 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2,335.000 s.f.	14.15000	33,040.25	22.00000	51,370.00	13.60000	31,756.00
0440 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	2.000 ea.	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	325.00000	650.00
0450 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	685.000 s.y.	55.00000	37,675.00	55.00000	37,675.00	77.00000	52,745.00
0460 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	3.000 ton	1,100.00000	3,300.00	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0470 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,480.000 s.y.	7.50000	11,100.00	8.00000	11,840.00	11.40000	16,872.00
0480 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1,480.000 s.y.	2.25000	3,330.00	3.00000	4,440.00	1.50000	2,220.00
0490 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	9,000.000 est.	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00
0500 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	640.000 hr	58.50000	37,440.00	20.00000	12,800.00	65.00000	41,600.00
0510 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
0520 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
0530 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	640.000 day	1.75000	1,120.00	2.00000	1,280.00	1.00000	640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0540	0978002	20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	110.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0550	0979003	8.000	115.00000	920.00	125.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	1,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0560	0980001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0570	1020030	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.						
0580	1208931	28.000	58.00000	1,624.00	80.00000	2,240.00	125.00000	3,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0590	1209114	910.000	0.45000	409.50	0.50000	455.00	0.50000	455.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0600	1209124	185.000	0.45000	83.25	0.50000	92.50	0.50000	92.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0610	1210101	1,260.000	0.65000	819.00	0.70000	882.00	0.65000	819.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0620	1210102	1,470.000	0.65000	955.50	0.70000	1,029.00	0.65000	955.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0630	1210105	435.000	4.75000	2,066.25	5.00000	2,175.00	4.50000	1,957.50
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0640	1211001	2,352.000	2.00000	4,704.00	2.00000	4,704.00	2.00000	4,704.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0650	1220027	160.000	28.00000	4,480.00	30.00000	4,800.00	12.00000	1,920.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(5) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(6) Mather Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0660	1403501	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	650.00000	3,250.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$808,228.25		\$814,275.00		\$839,843.25
Contract Totals				\$808,228.25		\$814,275.00		\$839,843.25

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price				
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0201215	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
REMOVE AND RESET GATE		ea.						
0030	0202000	3,205.000	35.00000	112,175.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202100	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202452	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0060	0202501	75.000	4.00000	300.00				
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0070	0202502	380.000	25.00000	9,500.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0080	0202529	600.000	4.00000	2,400.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0090	0209001	2,753.000	3.00000	8,259.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0213100	5.000	55.00000	275.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0110	0219001	160.000	5.00000	800.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0120	0219011	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	0286001.10	18.000	100.00000	1,800.00			
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0140	0304002	950.000	55.00000	52,250.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0150	0406170	489.000	125.00000	61,125.00			
	HMA S1	ton					
0160	0406171	650.000	125.00000	81,250.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0170	0406236	415.000	10.00000	4,150.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0180	0504009	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00			
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0190	0586001.10	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0200	0586002.10	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0210	0586011.10	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	0586500.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00			
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0586790.10	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00			
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0240	0686002.15	300.000	85.00000	25,500.00			
	15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0250	0686002.18	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00			
	18" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0260	0686002.24	21.000	135.00000	2,835.00			
	24" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0270	0686700.15	1.000	785.00000	785.00			
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.					
0280	0686700.24	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00			
	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.					
0290	0686950.10	52.000	20.00000	1,040.00			
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0300	0703012	8.000	85.00000	680.00			
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0310	0728001	35.000	55.00000	1,925.00			
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton					
0320	0755010	35.000	4.00000	140.00			
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0330	0815001	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0340	0906159	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00			
	REMOVE GATE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350	0913000	335.000	5.00000	1,675.00			
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0360	0913021	140.000	85.00000	11,900.00			
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0370	0913022	185.000	115.00000	21,275.00			
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	l.f.					
0380	0913068	130.000	25.00000	3,250.00			
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0390	0913918	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH	ea.					
0400	0913931	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00			
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.					
0410	0921001	540.000	15.00000	8,100.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0420	0921005	120.000	18.00000	2,160.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0430	0921011	2,335.000	18.00000	42,030.00			
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.f.					
0440	0921039	2.000	300.00000	600.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0450	0922500	685.000	65.00000	44,525.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0460	0942001	3.000	200.00000	600.00			
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0470	0944000	1,480.000	15.00000	22,200.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0950005	1,480.000	3.00000	4,440.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0490	0970006	9,000.000	1.00000	9,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0500	0970007	640.000	65.00000	41,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0510	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0520	0975004	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0530	0976002	640.000	1.00000	640.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0540	0978002	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0550	0979003	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0560	0980001	(1.000)	17,500.00000	17,500.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0570	1020030	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00			
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.					
0580	1208931	28.000	55.00000	1,540.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0590	1209114	910.000	0.50000	455.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1209124	185.000	0.50000	92.50			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0610	1210101	1,260.000	0.50000	630.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0620	1210102	1,470.000	0.50000	735.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0630	1210105	435.000	3.00000	1,305.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0640	1211001	2,352.000	2.00000	4,704.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0650	1220027	160.000	20.00000	3,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0660	1403501	5.000	650.00000	3,250.00			
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
Section Totals:				\$941,695.50			
Contract Totals				\$941,695.50			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum